

Village of Pinehurst Council Meeting Summary April 25, 2023

- Audience in Attendance: In-Person 14 Remote 12
- Under the Consent Agenda, Council approved:
 - A. Approval of draft Village Council meeting minutes.
 - o April 11, 2023, Council Regular Meeting
 - o April 11, 2023, Council Work Session
- Council approved the mayor or his designee to enter into an agreement between the Village of Pinehurst and Waste Management for \$272,524 for year one, with annual increases after year one subject to a CPI index specific to trash, for solid waste services to the Pinewild neighborhood, by a vote of 5-0.
- Council received a preview of the FY 2024 Strategic Operating Plan.
- Council discussed the potential desire to upgrade the score board at the Village of Pinehurst Cannon Park.
- Under the Work Session, Council:
 - o Discussed Village Place and Pinehurst South Form Based Code
 - Discussed Morganton Road Re-Alignment Options
 - O Discussed updates on the formation of a Metropolitan Planning Organization
 - o Discussed updates on a partnership with Dornoch, Scotland
 - o Discussed land-swap options between Moore County and the Village of Pinehurst